8 Leadway Assurance Company 18 

9 Sovereign Trust Insurance Plc 11 

10 Standard Alliance Insurance Plc 13 

Total 209 

Taro Yamane’s formula (1967) was employed for the determination of sample size of the study. The sample size 
was determined to be one hundred and thirty-seven (137) respondents. 

Table 2: Proportionate Sample size 

S/N Name of Insurance Firms No of employees Sample Size 

1 Oasis Insurance 31 20 

2 International Energy Insurance 26 17 

3 Industrial & General Insurance 18 12 

4 Mansard Insurance 25 16